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FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
   400  OC Flood
           Nonspendable for Inventory 682,088 0 0 0 0 682,088
           Restricted 356,781,127 24,205,410 24,205,410 0 0 332,575,717
   401  OC Flood - Capital Improvement Projects
           Restricted 83,523,266 0 0 0 0 83,523,266
   404  OC Flood  Santa Ana River Mainstem/Prado Dam Capital Project
           Restricted 69,506,921 6,182,887 6,182,887 250,710 250,710 63,574,744
TOTAL FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT 510,493,402 30,388,297 30,388,297 250,710 250,710 480,355,815

LANDSCAPE AND LIGHTING DISTRICTS
   459  N. Tustin Landscape & Lighting Assessment Dist.
           Restricted 1,702,289 0 0 0 0 1,702,289
TOTAL LANDSCAPE AND LIGHTING DISTRICTS 1,702,289 0 0 0 0 1,702,289

SERVICE AREAS
   405  OC Parks CSA26
           Restricted 100,954,571 38,917,465 38,917,465 20,779,427 20,779,427 82,816,533
   406  OC Parks Capital
           Restricted 26,396,539 22,657,984 22,657,984 0 0 3,738,555
   468  County Service Area #13 - La Mirada
           Restricted 17,931 5,781 5,781 0 0 12,150
   477  County Service Area #22 - East Yorba Linda
           Restricted 95,898 95,899 95,899 0 0 (1)
TOTAL SERVICE AREAS 127,464,939 61,677,129 61,677,129 20,779,427 20,779,427 86,567,237
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ASSESSMENT DISTRICTS
   433  Golden Lantern Reassess. District 94-1 - Debt Service
           Restricted 346,085 340,500 340,500 0 0 5,585
   507  Irvine Coast Assess. District 88-1 - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 4,705 4,704 4,704 0 0 1
   516  Assess. Dist. 01-1 Ziani Project - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 412,553 197,000 197,000 0 0 215,553
   523  Newport Coast AD 01-1 Group 2 Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 775,431 498,000 498,000 0 0 277,431
   52T  Assess. Dist. 01-1 Newport Coast Conv. #1 - DS
           Restricted 1,151,400 496,945 496,945 0 0 654,455
   534  Assess. District 01-1 Group 3 Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 894,004 493,000 493,000 0 0 401,004
   536  Newport Coast AD 01-1 Group 4 Conversion Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 867,921 747,700 747,700 0 0 120,221
   551  Assess. Dist. 92-1 Newport Ridge - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 730 730 730 0 0 0
TOTAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICTS 4,452,829 2,778,579 2,778,579 0 0 1,674,250

COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICTS
   479  CFD 99-1 Series A of 1999 Ladera - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 1,618,066 549,700 549,700 0 0 1,068,366
   487  CFD 2002-1 Ladera - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 5,667,557 680,618 680,618 0 0 4,986,939
   488  Rancho Santa Margarita CFD 86-1 (Series 1988) - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 9,690 9,689 9,689 0 0 1
   509  Rancho Santa Margarita CFD 87-5B - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 12,699 12,698 12,698 0 0 1
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COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICTS
   513  Coto De Caza CFD 87-8 - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 1,095 1,094 1,094 0 0 1
   517  Rancho Santa Margarita CFD 87-5C - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 15,013 15,012 15,012 0 0 1
   521  Rancho Santa Margarita CFD 87-5D (A) - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 13,946 13,946 13,946 0 0 0
   530  CFD 2004-1 Ladera - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 10,346,373 1,897,939 1,897,939 0 0 8,448,434
   533  CFD 01-1 Ladera - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 2,065,211 667,348 667,348 0 0 1,397,863
   541  CFD 2015-1 RMV (Village of Esencia) Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 12,613,133 2,868,571 2,868,571 0 0 9,744,562
   547  CFD 00-1 (Series A of 2000) Ladera - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 1,927,337 775,500 775,500 0 0 1,151,837
   549  Rancho Santa Margarita CFD 87-5E (A of 1993) - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 1,266 1,265 1,265 0 0 1
   555  CFD 2003-1 Ladera - Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 4,492,552 760,291 760,291 0 0 3,732,261
   560  CFD 2016-1 RMV (Village of Esencia) Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 13,401,417 2,173,895 2,173,895 0 0 11,227,522
   562  CFD 2017-1 RMV (Village of Esencia) Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 10,765,045 1,997,913 1,997,913 0 0 8,767,132
   564  CFD 2017-1 RMV (Village of Esencia) IA No. 2 Debt Service
           Restricted 1,066,548 0 0 0 0 1,066,548
           Restricted for Debt Service 1,436,442 1,041,656 1,041,656 0 0 394,786
   565  CFD 2021-1 RMV (Rienda) Construction Fund
           Restricted for Debt Service 7,420,827 7,420,827 7,420,827 0 0 0
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COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICTS
   566  CFD 2021-1 RMV (Rienda) Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 15,042,989 978,320 978,320 0 0 14,064,669
   567  CFD 2023-1 RMV (Rienda Ph 2B) Construction Fund
           Restricted 34,999,225 34,999,225 34,999,225 0 0 0
   568  CFD 2023-1 RMV (Rienda Ph 2B) Debt Service
           Restricted for Debt Service 8,367,763 2,472,470 2,472,470 0 0 5,895,293
TOTAL COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICTS 131,284,194 59,337,977 59,337,977 0 0 71,946,217

OC DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES
   170  Housing Asset Fund
           Restricted 29,033,075 238,524 238,524 0 0 28,794,551
TOTAL OC DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES 29,033,075 238,524 238,524 0 0 28,794,551

JOINT POWERS AND PUBLIC AUTHORITY
   590  In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority
           Restricted 2,779,321 79,854 79,854 0 0 2,699,467
TOTAL JOINT POWERS AND PUBLIC AUTHORITY 2,779,321 79,854 79,854 0 0 2,699,467

TOTAL SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES
GOVERNED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 807,210,049 154,500,360 154,500,360 21,030,137 21,030,137 673,739,826

*Footnote: Actual Fund Balance not available at time of adoption.  Actuals are available from County of Orange, Auditor-Controller.
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